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APPLIES TO:

L3-103520 03- Current Lincoln Town C ar 
Dual Alternator install ation

To install Alternator:

Prep vehicle by unplugging the cam 
and knock sensor and removing the 
three factory studs from the engine.

Cut fan shroud for alternator clearance. 
Clearance above is maximum needed.

At the belt tensioner, release tension 
and lock into place.

Mount pre-assembled alternator kit 
loosely with the M8-1.25 x 150 bolt and 
washer. Install the bolt with the factory 
knock sensor in its original location.

Install the two M8-1.25 x 110 bolts and
washers and tighten all bolts. Release the 
tensioner, plug the cam sensor back in 
and test engine.

Prep kit for installation by mounting 
the bottom leg of the alternator to
alternator bracket using the M8-1.25 
x 50 bolt and M8 Nylock. Use the M8-
1.25 x 150 bolt through the top leg of 
alternator bracket to keep alignment.
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Parts & Materials Included in Alternator kit:

(1) L3-1035-BRAC-F	 Bracket	 (1) EX-1131	 M8-1.25 x 150 bolt
(2) L3-1035-BOLT-1	 M8-1.25 x 110 bolt	 (3) EX-1133	 ⁵/₁₆˝ Flat washer
(1) L3-1035-BOLT-2	 M8-1.25 x 50 Flange bolt	 (1) EX-1132 	 M8 Nylock

Inspected by:

Qty Part #	 Description	 Qty Part #	 Description

APPLIES TO:

L3-103520 03- Current Lincoln Town C ar 
Dual Alternator install ation

Bracket

M8-1.25 x 110 bolts

Flat washer

M8-1.25 x 50 
Flange bolt

Alternator

M8-1.25 x 150 bolt

M8 Nylock

Flat washer

Flat washer


